TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM649390

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vision Information Technologies, Inc.		05/24/2021	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valores Corporativos Softtek S.A. de C.V	
Street Address:	Boulevard Constitución 3098 piso PH	
Internal Address:	Colonia Santa Maria, Monterrey	
City:	Nuevo León	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	C.P., 64650	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4743391	VVVVV VISIONIT
Registration Number:	4787471	VISIONPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Kimberly A. Berger **Correspondent Name:** 150 West Jefferson Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark assignment - Vision IT 20210524#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment - Vision IT 20210524#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 5, 2019, a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated July 18, 2019, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vision Information Technologies, Inc., a Michigan corporation, assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, along with all of the good will connected therewith and the right to sue for any past infringements, to Valores Corporativos Softtek S.A. de C.V., a Mexican corporation, with an address of Boulevard Constitución 3098 piso PH, Colonia Santa María, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México, C.P. 64650.

Vision Information Technologies, Inc.

Name: Christine Rice

ally bi

Title: President

Dated: 05/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0268

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number
VISIONIT Design	4743391
VISIONPRO	4787471

RECORDED: 05/25/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007305 FRAME: 0269